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Annual 

Population 

Estimates 

for Stikine*

Region

2001 1,374             

2002 1,330             

2003 1,376             

* Covers an area of 132,496 square kilometres and includes the unincorporated communities of

Atlin, Cassiar, Dease Lake, Good Hope Lake and Lower Post.

Yukon average Yukon average Yukon average 

per capita tonnage per capita tonnage per capita tonnage 

applied to Stikine applied to Stikine applied to Stikine

population population population

Yukon average per capita tonnage 2003 2002 2001

Agricultural Products 0.0036           5                              5                              5                              

Bus and Taxi Service 0.0002           0                              0                              0                              

Construction Materials 0.1309           180                          174                          180                          

General Merchandise 0.3029           417                          403                          416                          

Household Goods 0.0036           5                              5                              5                              

Iron, Pipe & Steel 0.0677           93                            90                            93                            

Mine Ore 0.0075           10                            10                            10                            

Mobile Homes 0.0077           11                            10                            11                            

Mobile Homes - Residential 0.0060           8                              8                              8                              

Not specified 0.0192           26                            25                            26                            

Petroleum Products 0.6420           883                          854                          882                          

Timber 0.0037           5                              5                              5                              

Vehicles, Machinery & Equip. 0.1468           202                          195                          202                          

1,846                       1,785                       1,844                       

Total

Stikine

Region

Commodity

Tonnages

2001 1,844             

2002 1,785             

2003 1,846             
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Per Capita Yukon Commodity Tonnages by Commodity Type - 2000 to 2003
Sources: a) Department of Highways and Public Works (Weigh Scale Database  and Bulk Commodity Haul Overweight Fee Invoices)

and b) Yukon Bureau of Statistics 2003 Yukon Statistical Review

Prepared by: Paul Kishchuk, Vector Research [paul@vectorresearch.ca :: 867.668.3164]

Date: January 23, 2006

Commodity volumes delivered to Whitehorse originating Sof60 (tonnes)

2003 2002 2001

Agricultural Products 196           100           141           

Bus and Taxi Service 19             -            2               

Construction Materials 4,708        5,427        5,634        

General Merchandise 14,090      12,292      10,072      

Household Goods 131           110           194           

Iron, Pipe & Steel 2,430        3,503        2,221        

Mine Ore -            29             873           

Mobile Homes 176           362           386           

Mobile Homes - Residential 204           235           278           

Not specified 1,280        456           568           

Petroleum Products 14,493      51,027      11,720      

Timber 25             366           58             

Vehicles, Machinery & Equip. 6,488        5,577        5,607        

Total tonnage 44,240      79,484 37,754      

Total Yukon Population 29,967      30,063      30,273      

Yukon per capita tonnage 2003 2002 2001

Agricultural Products 0.0065      0.0033      0.0047      

Bus and Taxi Service 0.0006      -            0.0001      

Construction Materials 0.1571      0.1805      0.1861      

General Merchandise 0.4702      0.4089      0.3327      

Household Goods 0.0044      0.0037      0.0064      

Iron, Pipe & Steel 0.0811      0.1165      0.0734      

Mine Ore -            0.0010      0.0288      

Mobile Homes 0.0059      0.0120      0.0128      

Mobile Homes - Residential 0.0068      0.0078      0.0092      

Not specified 0.0427      0.0152      0.0188      

Petroleum Products 0.4836      1.6973      0.3871      

Timber 0.0008      0.0122      0.0019      

Vehicles, Machinery & Equip. 0.2165      0.1855      0.1852      

Yukon average per capita tonnage 

by commodity type (2001 to 2003)

Agricultural Products 0.0036      

Bus and Taxi Service 0.0002      

Construction Materials 0.1309      

General Merchandise 0.3029      

Household Goods 0.0036      

Iron, Pipe & Steel 0.0677      

Mine Ore 0.0075      

Mobile Homes 0.0077      

Mobile Homes - Residential 0.0060      

Not specified 0.0192      

Petroleum Products 0.6420      

Timber 0.0037      

Vehicles, Machinery & Equip. 0.1468      


